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CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 25 (1) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

IT. IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has its' meeting 

held on 23rd October, 1990, pursuant to Article 25, Clause (1) of 

the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of 

MR.K.DEOURI EMIU, Personal Secretary to the President, to 

simultaneously act as:-

(1) Chief Secretary 

(2) Secretary to the Cabinet; and 

(3) Registrar of Births, Deaths and Marriages, 

with effect from 22nd October, 1990 until the return of MR.T.W.Star 
I 

to Nauru, whereupon the latter shall resume duties in the said 

position. 

DATED nhis 24th Day of the Month of October, Nineteen Hundred and 

Ninety. 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY. 

• ., 
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No.72 31st October 1990. 

G.N.NO.462/1990. 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68(1) AND (3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR JUSTICE 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its 
meeting held on 23rd October, 1990, pursuant to Article 68, Clause 
'(3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of 
MR.BIY.RAJU, Senior Legal Officer I, Department of Justice, to act, 
as S~cretary for Justice, with effect from 25th October, 1990 until 
the feturn of Mr.Leo D.Keke to Nauru, whereupon the latter shall 
resume duties in the said position. 

DATED this 25th Day of the Month of October, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety. 

G.N.NO.463/1990. 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY. 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 66 

AUDIT ACT 1973 - SECTION 3 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF AUDIT 

13 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its 
meeting held on 23rd October, 1990, pursuant to Section 4, subsection 
(1) and (4) of the Audit Act, 1973, approved the appointment of 
MR.B.S.NIGAM, substantive Senior Auditor of the Department of Audit 
to perform the duties and functions of the Director of Audit with 
effect from 22nd October, 1990 until the return to Nauru of Mr.J. C) 
Ganesan, the substantive Director of Audit. 

I 
DATED this 24th Day of the Month of October, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety. 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY. 

" 
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~. ,1 PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

. " ~.I RETIREMENT - SECTION 58 , . ,I 
I I 

It is hereb~.notifipd for general information that the following 
retirement h~~ beeh, effected at'close of business, Fridai~ 19th 
October, 1990... " 

~. 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

NAME 

RIGI JORAM 
r ", /::f 
t(H~" 
"t '~.l 

DESIGNATION 

Foreman Maintenance 
(T5/6) 

DATED this 29th day of October, 1990. 

G.N.NO.465/l990. 

BIRTHS DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

ORDINANCE 1957 - 1967 

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 25th October, 
1990 were:-

BIRTHS 

1. NAURUAN: 
DATE OF REG'D 

NAME BIRTH SEX TRIBE DISTRICT MOTHER'S NAME 

Sherlock Corenzo 
Aito 3/2/89 M Iruwa Meneng Agnes Denuga 

'='::>ra Loures Contess,! 2/12/89 F Iruwa Meneng Vina Brechtefeld 

~,obert Jeff 28/1/90 M Iruwa Ijuw Aribo Scotty 
• 

George Kaiea Remane 
Roven 28/5/90 M Iruwa Nibok Jane Dowaobbo 

Nathan Phil Tulenkun 
Peter Mesheak 
Diyuenaran Denrai 
Jesajah 18/6/90 M Emangum Aiwo Fiona Solomon 

Jeneva Miriam 
Beladonna 617/90 F Eano Aiwo Sheba Maaki 

Isabell-Jane .. 
I 

Sharonia 2317/90 F Iruwa AiwQ Sonia Garabwan 

Gavrick Filipi Mendi 
Lessi 10/9/90 M Iruwa Nibok Ngano Mwareow 
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Eidinaoeng Eireruge 
Nis~ Raylene Tangina 
sac~ra Jonetta 
Eidijnamon 

Adelphus 
McK';nna 

Christopher 

Phil~omena-Emoun 
I 

Hei-~ax Nixon Mave 
Ric1 Anzac 

I. 
Mern~ Eureistina 

I 
Daicos Douge Beven 
Zach Dedabugezan 
Crossisca Jack-Agias 
King-Zan Edamoake 

Keiryon Eauwe Eiwid 
Sera Candy 

Gita Botha De-K1erk 

Erenimi Nirrem 

2. g.P.I: 
, I 

NAMIcl 
i Larvene MEBUTA 

Tili' KELESE 

3. CHINESE 
i 

;\. lURUAN: 

!IAME! , . 
l,phra~m GADABU 

Lilva KEKE 

Sygon 

Theresa RATABWIY 

2.0.P.I: 

11/9/90 F Eamwitmwit 

11/9/90 M Iruwa 

11/9/90 F Iruwa 

20/9/90 M Iruwa 

20/9/90 F Iruwa 

24/9/90 M Eamwit 

30/9/90 F Eamwit 

3/10/90 M Deiboe 

12/10/90 F Emea 

DATE OF 
BIRTH SEX 

26/4/90 M 

27/9/90 M 

- N I L -

DEATHS , . ~ 

AGE 

39yrs 

53yrs 

26yrs 

J 

Nauru 

~.-<iI 

I 
I 

Meneng Jocelyn Gourab 

Yaren Elsa Amwano 

Ewa Rina Doguape , 
Aiwo Angelina Hiram 

Boe Sekutina Laeo 

Aiwo Clarissa Jer~miah 

Uaboe Javenin Fritz 

Ijuw Karaina Demaunga 

Ijuw Merrin Ketner 

RESIDENCE 

NPC Location 
~ 

NPC Location 

r 0 

'. 
TRIBE 

Eamwit 

Eamwit 

Eamwitmwit '\ 

NPC Location 

• 
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31st October 1990 Nauru 

MARRIAGES 

TERRENCE WAYNE HARRIS of Meneng District and JUNEDELYNE PAULETTE 
ENGEADA AINGIMEA also of Meneng District on the 19th October, 1990 
by the Rev.Labi D. harris, at the Nauru Independent Church, Nauru. 

TEBOUWA KABOKIA of Meneng District and SABRINA KAKIAUEA also of 
Meneng District on the 27th October, 1990 by the Pastor James P. 
Aingfmea at the Meneng Congregational Church, Nauru. 

"' G.N.No. 466/1990. 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

M.B.CAIN 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES. 

NAME OF PARTY: JASON HUBERT of Baitsi and KIM AROI of Boe Districts. 

PETER WILLIAM SMITH of Ewa and MIRIAM TAB UNA of 
Anibare Districts. 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 23rd October, 1990. 

23rd October, 1990. 

G.N.No.4G7/l990. 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Government Gazette No.22 of 1989, G.N.No.135/l989 - Determination 
of the Estate of the late Vinton Benjamin. 

ttLELETE: All the beneficiaries and shares in the Land Yapiyuw, 
P.L. in Uaboe Portion No.56. 

INt;ERT: As ul,der . 
NAl1E OF 

DISTRICT Ll,ND 

')e yapiyuw 
p .. l 

NOTE: 

PORT GAZ 
NO NO 

56 28/58 
22/89 

BENEFICIARIES 

Theodore Moses 
Eliza E.Detudamo 

SHARE 

1/32 
1/32 

---- Thos(~ who disagree with the above Corrigendum may appeal 
to the Suprelle Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of •• is GazeLte Notice. 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
SECRETARY. 
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N0072 31st October 1990 Nauru 
GoNoNo o 468 /19900 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Eatebo Dengabeiya of Meneng Districto 

EST ATE 

10 The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eatebo 
Dengabeiya had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

I 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

35 
38 
11 

198 
46 

111 
88 

180 
181 
234 
435 
227 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anera 
Anera 
Emeoen 
Bogetsiuw 
Ijati 
Arra 
Uroi 
Anaoe 
Anaoe 
Ibea 
Karawinuroro 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

\ 
SHARE: 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/16 
1/24 
1/24 
5/32 
3/32 
3/32 
1/12 
1/15 
1/8 

o 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Meneng 
Anibare 
Buada 
Yaren 
Denig 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yar-en 
Me(leng 

27 
31 
33 

203 
264 

198 
294 

col 
col 
col 
pol 
pol 
Col 
pol 
Col 
Col 
pol 
pol 
pol 
Col 
Col 
Col 
pol 
pol 
Col 
pol 

Bairereab 
Anabaubo 
Areda 
Aeran 
Areuin 
Ijuwinuweron 
Ijako 
Anabaubo 

66/82 
66/82 
66/82 
66/82 
66/82 
66/82 
66/82 
66/82 
52/85 
66/82 
30/89 
66/82 
34/90 
34/90 
34/90 
34/90 
34/90 
34/90 
27/83 

7/216 (LTO) 
7/216 (LTO) 
7/216(LTO) 
7/216 (LTO) 
7/216(LTO) 
7/216(LTO) 
1/30 (LTO) 

GoNoNoo 469 /19900 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

20 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined 
of the estate of the late Eatebo Dengabeiya 
of tJ-ie land shown in paragraph 1 above 0 

that the beneficiaries 
are:- (a) in respect 

DISTRICT: 

1,"1 i.bare 

Anibare 
Meneng 

PORT 
NO: 

35 

38 
11 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anera 

Anera 
Emeoen 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Depenecy Dengabeiya 
Linda SoOo Deidenang 
Elizabeth Dengabeiya 
Vanessa Eo Gaskell 
Daimon Togoran 
Malcom Togoran 
Lanita Togoran 
Allan Togoran 
Silo Togoran 

SHARE: 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 

As for portion N0035 Col Anibare 
-do-

Q 
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90 Nauru 
469 

DISTRICT: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Anibare 198 Bogetsiuw Depenecy Dengabeiya 1/80 
Linda S.O. Deidenang 1/80 
Elizabeth Dengabeiya 1/80 
Vanessa E. Gaskell 1/80 
Daimon Togoran 1/400 
Malcom Togoran 1/400 
Lanita Togoran 1/400 
Allan Togoran 11 400 
Silo Togoran 1/400 

Buada 46 Ijati Depenecy Dengabeiya 1/120 
Linda S.O. Deidenang 1/120 
Elizabeth Dengabeiya 1/120 
Vanessa E. Gaskell 1/120 

e Daimon Togoran 1/600 
Malcom Togoran 1/600 
Lanita Togoran 1/600 
Allan Togoran 1/600 
Silo Togoran 1/600 

Yaren 111 Arra As for portion No.46 p.l Buada 

Denig 88 Uroi Depenecy Dengabeiya 1/32 
Linda 5.0. Deidenang 1/32 
Elizabeth Dengabeiya 1/32 
Vanessa E. Gaskell 1/32 
Daimon Togoran 1/160 
Malcom Togoran 1/160 
Lanita Togoran 1/160 
Allan Togoran 1/160 
Silo Togoral, 1/160 

Meneng 180 Anaoe Depenecy Dengabeiya 3/160 
Linda S.O. Deidenang 3/160 
Elizabeth Dengabeiya 3/160 

~ 
Vanessa E. Gaskell 3/160 
Daimon Togoran 3/800 
Malcom Togoran 3/800 
Lanita Togoran 3/800 
Allan Togoran 3/800 
Silo Togoran 3/800 

M~!neng 181 Anaoe As for portion No.180 c.l Meneng 

Mi,neng 234 Ibea Depenecy Dengabeiya 1/60 
Linda 5.0. Deidenang 1/60 
Elizabeth Dengabeiya 1/60 
Vanessa E. Gaskell 1/60 
Daimon Togoran 1/300 
Malcom Togoran 1/300 
Lanita Togoran 1/300 
Allan Togoran 1/300 
Silo Togoran 1/300 
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No. 72 
G.N.No. 469 

DI.STRICT: 

Meneng 

I 
Yaren 

Meneng 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 

Meneng 

NOTE: 

-8-

31st october 1990 Nauru 
/1990. (cont'd) 

PORT 
NO: 

435 

227 

27 

31 
33 

203 
264 
198 

294 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Karawinuroro 

Bairereab 

Anabaubo 

Areda 
Aeran 
Areuin 
Ijuwinuweron 
Ijako 

Anabaubo 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Depenecy Dengabeiya 
Linda S.D. Deidenang 
Elizabeth Dengabeiya 
Vanessa E. Gaskell 
Daimon Togoran 
Malcom Togoran 
Lanita Togoran 
Allan Togoran 
Silo Togoran 

Depenecy Dengabeiya 
Linda 5.0. Deidenang 
Elizabeth Dengabeiya 
Vanessa E. Gaskell 
Daimon Togoran 
Malcom Togoran 
Lanita Togoran 
Allan Togoran 
Silo Togoran 

Depenecy Dengabeiya 
Linda 5.0. Deidenang 
Elizabeth Dengabeiya 
Vanessa E. Gaskell 

SHARE: 

1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/375 
1/375 
1/375 
1/375 
1/375 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 0 
1/40 
1/200 
1/200 
1/200 
1/200 
1/200 

7/864 
7/864 
7/864 
7/864 

As for portion No.27 c.l Meneng 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Depenecy Dengabeiya 
Linda S.D. Deidenang 
Elizabeth Dengabeiya 
Vanessa E. Gaskell 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 o 

I Those who disagree with the determination of this Estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Gazet.te Notice. 

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA), 
SECRETARY. 



No. 72 31st October 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 470 /1990. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Eiwuro Jeremiah of Meneng District. 

EST ATE 

l. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eiwuro 
Jeremiah had been det.ermined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following 1ands:-

I 
• PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE DISTRICT: 

NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: SHA.RE: 

Anabar 29 p.1 Guria 50/61 1/8 
Anabar 91 c.1 Anuwo 21/61 1/8 
Anabar 147 p.1 Anaquane 30174 1/8 
Ijuw 68 P .1 Ianadum 30/88 1/8 
Anabar 66 p.1 Meterao 27/69 1/4 

eAnetan 124 c.1 Atiedi 48/64 1/2 
~. Anibare 151 p.1 Urokeiya 29/90 1/264 (LTO) 

Anibare 198 p.1 Bogetsiuw 1/616 (LTO) 
Buada 188 p.1 Abwan 1/616 (LTO) 
Buada 220 c.1 Abwan 1/616 (LTO) 
Uaboe 36 p.1 Areni 1/616 (LTO) 
Uaboe 57 p.1 Ijangebawo 1/616 (LTO) 
Anibare 231 p.1 Ijuwokoe 1/1540 (LTO) 
Anibare 339 p.1 Atabio 29/90 1/1540 (LTO) 
Uaboe 45 p.1 Atebae " 1/1540 (LTO) 
Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae " 1/1540(LTO) 
Uaboe 96 c.1 Uaboe 1/1540 (LTO) 
Baiti 40 p.l Uareo 1/308 (LTO) 
Baiti 57 p.l Uareo 1/308 (LTO) 
Buada 192 p.l Ibowini 1/308 (LTO) 
Ewa 173 c.l Anmijeb 1/308 (LTO) 
Meneng 135 c.l Yakodu 1/308 (LTO) 
Meneng 138 c.l Ibwe 1/308 (LTO) 
Meneng 141 c.l Ibwe 29/90 1/308 (LTO) 

eMeneng 177 c.1 Anaoe 1/308 (LTO) 
_ Meneng 178 c.l Anaoe 1/308 (LTO) 

Meneng 183 c.1 Anaoe 1/308 (LTO) 
Men'!ng 184 c.l Anaeoe 1/308 (LTO) 
Meneng 305 p.l Manuje 1/308 (LTO) 
Mene'ng 316 p.l Egarowa 1/308 (LTO) 
Meneng 394 c.1 Karawinuroro 1/308 (LTO) 
Nibok 96 p.1 Ududin 1/308 (LTO) 
NJbok ll8 p.1 Anibara 29/90 1/308 (LTO) 
U boe 17 p.l 1/308 (LTO) 
Uaboe 33 p .1 Yangebauwo 1 (308 (LTO) 
Uaboe 40 p.l Atenga 1/308 (L'rO) 
Uaboe 46 p .1 Anok 1/308 (LTO) 
Uaboe 97 c.l Uaboe 1/308 (LTO) 
Mel.2ng 9 c.l Anoboroboren 1/66 (LTO) 
Meneng 24 c.l Areda 1/66 (LTO) 
Mencng 200 c.l Aterebog 29/90 1/66 (LTO) 
Meneng 259 p.l Atoredeto " 1/66 (LTO) 
Meneng 330 p.l Kiwowo " 1/66 (LTO) 
Yaren 293 p.l Adetakibong " 1/66 (LTO) 



No.72 
G.N.No. 470 

DISTRICT: 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Menen'g 
Yaren\ , 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 

G.N.No. 471 

31st October 1990 
/1990. (cont'd) 

PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

27 c.1 Anabaubo 29/90 
31 c.1 Areda " 
33 c.1 Aeran " 

203 p.1 Areuin " 
264 p.1 Ijuwinuweron " 
294 p.l Anabaubo 29/90 
198 c.1 Ijako " 

28 c.1 Anabaubo " 
375 c.1 Atai " 

18 p.1 " 
140 p.1 Mapweo " 
142 c.1 Ewa " 

/1990. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

1/396 (LTO) 
1/396 (LTO) 
1/396 (LTO) 
1/396 (LTO) 
1/396 (LTO) 
1/ 396 I ( LTO ) 
1/396 (LTO) 
1/77 (LTO) 
1/11 (LTO) 
1/231 (LTO) 
1/385 (LTO) 
1/385 (LTO) 

o 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined 
of the estate of the late Eiwuro Jeremiah 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

that the beneficiaries 
are:- (a) in respect 

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 

1 

Apabar 
Anabar 
Ijuw 

Anabar 

PORT 
NO: 

29 

91 
147 

68 

66 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Guria 

Anuwo 
Anaquane 
Ianadum 

Meterao 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Abner D.Jeremiah 
Harold D.Jeremiah 
Jedda Iwugia 
Valencia Bi11eam 
Roxanna Thoma 
Darky Jeremiah 
Caroline Akubor 
Anvic Jeremiah 
Braham Halstead 

Terent C.Jeremiah 
Tyron F.Jeremiah 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 
Sera L.Jeremiah 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 
Candice D.Jeremiah 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 
Abigai1a Jeremiah (LTO) 

SHARE: 

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 

1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 

As for portion No.29 p.1 Anabar 
-do-
-do-

Abner D.Jeremiah 
Harold D.Jeremiah 
Jedda Iwugia 
Valencia Bi11eam 
Roxanna Thoma 
Darky Jeremiah 
Caroline Akubor 
Anvic Jeremiah 
Braham Halstead 

Terent C.Jeremiah 
Tyron F.Jeremiah 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

1/320 
1/320 
1/320 

o 



No.72 31st October 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 471 /1990. (cont'dl 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: 
NO: LAND: SHARE: 

Sera L.Jeremiah 1/320 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 1/ 320 
Candice D.Jeremiah 1/320 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 1/320 
Abigai1a Jeremiah (LTO) 1/320 

Anetan 124 Atiedi Abner D.Jeremiah 1/20 
Harold D.Jeremiah 1/2.0. 
Jedda Iwugia 1/20' 
Valencia Bi11eam 1/20 
Roxanna Thoma 1/20 
Darky Jeremiah 1/20 
Caroline Akubor 1/20 
Anvic Jeremiah 1/20 

e Braham Halstead 1/20 

Terent C.Jeremiah 1/160 
Tyron F.Jeremiah 1/160 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 1/160 
Sera L. Jeremiah 1/160 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 1/160 
Candice D.Jeremiah 1/ 160 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 1/160 
Abigai1a Jeremiah (LTO) 1/160 

Anibare 151 Urokeiya Abner D.Jeremiah 1/2640 
Harold D.Jeremiah 1/2640 
Jedda Iwugia 1/2640 
Valencia Billeam 1/2640 
Roxanna Thcma 1/2640 
Darky Jeremiah 1/2640 
Caroline Akubor 1/2540 
Anvic Jeremiah 1/2640 
Braham Halstead 1/2640 , Terent C.Jeremiah 1/21120 
Tyron F.Jeremiah 1/21120 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 1/21120 
Sera L.Jeremiah 1/ 21120 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 1/21120 
Candice D.Jeremiah 1/21120 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 1/21120 
Abigaila Jeremiah (LTO) 1/21120 

All .. bare 198 Bogetsiuw Abner D.Jeremiah 1/6160 
Harold D.Jeremiah 1/6160 
Jedda Iwugia 1/6160 
Valencia Bil1eam 1/6160 
Roxanna Thoma 1/6160 
Darky Jeremiah 1/6160 
Caroline Akubor 1/6160 
Anvic Jeremiah 1/6160 
Braham Halstead 1/6160 

Terent C.Jeremiah 1/49280 
Tyron F.Jeremi,h 1/49280 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 1/49280 
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No 72 31st October 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. ~ 7 I /1990. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Sera L.Jeremiah 1/49280 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 1/49280 
Candice D.Jeremiah 1/49280 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 1/49280 

I Abigai1a Jeremiah (LTO) 1/49280 
I 

188 Abwan As for portion No. 198 p.1 Anibare Buad?-
Buada 220 Abwan -do-
Uaboe 36 Areni -do-
Uabo~ 57 Ijangebawo -do-
Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Abner D.Jeremiah 1/15400 

Harold D.Jeremiah 1/15.400 
Jedda Iwugia 1/15400 

0 Valencia Billeam 1/15400 
Roxanna Thoma 1/15400 
Darky Jeremiah 1/15400 
Caroline Akubor 1/15400 
Anvic Jeremiah 1/15400 
Braham Halstead 1/15400 

Terent C.Jeremiah 1/ 123200 
Tyron F.Jeremiah 1/123200 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 1/123200 
Sera L.Jeremiah 1/123200 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 1/123200 
Candice D.Jeremiah 1/123200 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 1/123200 
Abigai1a Jeremiah (LTO) 1/123200 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for portion No.231 p.1 Anibare 
Uilboe 45 Atebae -do-
Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-
Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-

Baiti 40 Uareo Abner D.Jeremiah 1/3080 0 
Harold D.Jeremiah 1/3080 
Jedda Iwugia 1/3080 
Valencia Bi11eam 1/3080 
Roxanna Thoma 1/3080 
Darky Jeremiah 1/3080 
Caroline Akubor 1/3080 
Anvic Jeremiah 1/3080 
Braham Halstead 1/3080 

Terent C.Jeremiah 1/24640 
Tyron F.Jeremiah 1/24640 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 1/24640 
Sera L.Jeremiah 1/24640 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 1/24640 
Candice D.Jeremiah 1/24640 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 1/24640 
Abigai1a Jeremiah (LTOll/24640 

Baiti 57 Uareo As for portion No.40 p.1 Baiti 
Buada 192 Ibowini -do-
Ewa 173 Anmijeb -do-
Meneng 135 Yakodu -do-



·-,.,.,-: -~::. 

No. n 
G.N.No. 471 

DISTRICT: 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
).1eneng , 
Menepg 
).1eneng 

Menetg 
Meneng 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uabob 

• Uabo~ 
'-"uabo~ 

Meneng 

I , 
Meneng 
Mene'hg 
Meneng 
)1enepg 
'Yaren 

:'1entg 

, 

-13-

31st October 
/1990. (cont'd) 

PORT 
NO: 

138 
141 
177 
1'78 
183 
184 
305 

316 
394 

96 
118 

17 
33 
40 
46 
97 

9 

24 
200 
259 
330 
293 

27 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ibwe 
Ibwe 
Anaoe 
Anaoe 
Anaoe 
Anaeoe 
Manuje 

Egarowa 
Karawinuroro 
Ududin 
Anibara 

Yangebauwo 
Atenga 
Anok 
Uaboe 

Anoboroboren 

Areda 
Aterebog 
Atoredeto 
Kiwowo 
Adetakibong 

Anabaubo 

1990 Nauru 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

I 
As for portion No.40 p.l Baiti 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do- 1 
-do-
-do-

Abner D.Jererniah 
Harold D.Jeremiah 
Jedda Iwugia 
Valencia Bi11eam 
Roxanna Thoma 
Darky Jeremiah 
Caroline Akubor 
Anvic Jeremiah 
Braham Halstead 

1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/66'0 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 

Terent C.Jeremiah 1/5280 
Tyron F.Jereroiah 1/5280 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 1/5280 
Sera ~.Jeremiah 1/5280 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 1/5280 
Candice D.Jeremiah 1/5280 
Tyke D.Jeremiah . 1/52:80 
Abigal1a Jeremiah (LTO)1/52BO 

As for portion No.9 c.l Men~ng 

=~~= 1 
-do-
-do-

Abner D.Jeremiah 
Harold D.Jeremiah 
Jedda Iwugia 
Valencia Bi1leam 
Roxanna Thoma 
Darky Jeremiah 
Caroline Akubor 
Anvic Jeremiah 
Braham Halstead 

Terent C.Jeremiah 
Tyron F.Jerem1ah 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 

1/3960 
1/3960 
1/39'60 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 

1/31680 
1/31680 
1/31680 



• 

No. 72 
G.N.No. 471 

DISTRICT: 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 

Meneng 

Meneng 

.. -14-

31st October 1990 Nauru 
/1990. (cont'd) 

PORT 
NO: 

31 
33 

203 
264 
294 
19B 

2B 

375 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Areda 
Aeran 
Areuin 
Ijuwinuweron 
Anabaubo 
Ijako 

Anabaubo 

Atai 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Sera L.Jeremiah 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 
Candice D.Jeremiah 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 
Abigai1a Jeremiah 

SHARE: 

1/316BO 
1/316BO 
1/316BO 
1/316BO 
1/3.16BO 

As for portion No.27 
-do-

c.1 MJneng 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Abner D.Jeremiah 1/770 
Harold D.Jeremiah 1/770 
Jedda Iwugia 1/770 
Valencia Bi11eam 1/770 
Roxanna Thoma 1/770 
Darky Jeremiah 1/770 
Caroline Akubor 1/770 
Anvic Jeremiah 1/770 
Braham Halstead 1/770 

Terent C.Jeremiah 1/6160 
Tyron F.Jeremiah 1/6160 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 1/6160 
Sera L.Jeremiah 1/6160 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 1/6160 
Candice D.Jeremiah 1/6160 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 1/6160 
Abigai1a Jeremiah (LTO)1/6160 

Abner D.Jeremiah 1/110 
Harold D.Jeremiah 1/110 
Jedda Iwugia 1/110 
Valencia Bi11eam 1/110 
Roxanna Thoma 1/110 
Darky Jeremiah 1/110 
Caroline Akubor 1/110 
Anvic Jeremiah 1/110 
Braham Halstead 1/110 

Terent C.Jeremiah l/BBO 
Tyron F.Jeremiah l/BBO 
Deimon M.Jeremiah l/BBO 
Sera L.Jeremiah l/BBO 
Primrose E.Jeremiah l/BBO 
Candice D.Jeremiah l/BBO 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 1/B80 
Abigai1a Jeremiah (LTO)l/BBO 

0 
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No. 72 31st. October 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 471 11990. (cont'd) 

,DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF 
BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Uaboe 18 Abner D.Jeremiah 1/2310 
Harold D.Jeremiah 1/2310 
Jedda Iwugia 1/2310 
Valencia Bi11eam 1/2310 
Roxanna Thoma 1/2310 
Darky Jeremiah 1/2310 
Caroline Akubor 1/2310 
Anvic Jeremiah 1/2310 
Braham Halstead 1/2310 

Terent C.Jeremiah 1/18480 
Tyron F.Jeremiah 1/18480 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 1/18480 
Sera L.Jcremiah 1/18480 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 1/18480 
Candice D.Jeremiah 1/18480 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 1/18480 
Abigai1a Jeremiah (LTO) 1/18480 

Uab6e 140 Mapweo Abner D.Jeremiah 1/ 3850 
Harold D.Jeremiah 1/3850 
Jedda Iwugia 1/3850 
Valencia Bi11eam 1/3850 
Roxanna Thoma 1/3850 
Darky Jeremiah 1/3850 
Caroline Akubor 1/3850 
Anvic Jeremiah 1/3850 
Braham Halstead 1/3850 

Terent C.Jeremiah 1/30800 
Tyron F.Jeremiah 1/30800 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 1/30800 
Sera L.Jeremiah 1/30800 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 1/30800 
Candice D.Jeremiah 1/30800 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 1/30800 
Abigaila Jeremiah (LTO) 1/ 30800 

Uaboe 142 Ewa As for portion No.140 p.l Uaboe 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the' above Estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

(M. DEIRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY, 


